TRANSNET

TRANSNET NATIONAL PORTS AUTHORITY

TENDER NUMBER: TNPA/2023/10/0002/44106/RFP

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: PROVISION OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE REFURBISHMENT OF THE LATIMER'S
LANDING JETTY AT THE PORT OF EAST LONDON FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS

ANNEXURE A
ADDENDUM 6:

TENDER NUMBER: TNPA/2023/10/0002/44106/RFP
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: PROVISION OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE REFURBISHMENT OF
THE LATIMER'S LANDING JETTY AT THE PORT OF EAST LONDON FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY-FOUR
(24) MONTHS

The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and substitution of, matters contained in the
tender documents issued in respect of the above-mentioned works:

1. Addendum Number 6 is issued in compliance with the Court Order dated the 27 March 2024 by Makhanda
High Court.

a) The Tender in respect of the tender described herein above was advertised on 19 February 2024 with a
closing time of 16h00 on 14 March 2024.The closing date of the tender was initially extended to 16h00 on 28
March 2024.

b) On 27 March 2024, the Makanda High Court, Eastern Cape Division, under case humber 1100/2024 ordered
Transnet SOC Ltd to extend the closing date for the tender until the finalization of Part B (the Review
Application). However, it is now clear that the court processes are going to take more time and the closing
date must therefore be further extended.

¢) In accordance and in compliance with the terms of this Order of Court, Transnet hereby further extends the
closing date from 28 June 2024 to 30 September 2024 at 16h00.

d) Kindly take note that the extended closing date of 30 September 2024 is a provisional date which is subject
to the outcome of the above-mentioned case. The allocation of the provisional extension date is required for
the practical implementation of the court judgment and loading thereof on the Transnet SOC Ltd, e-Tender
platform and National Treasury e-Tender Portal.

WITNESSES:

1. =4

TRANSNET SOC LTD

TO: Transnet National Ports Authority

TENDER NUMBER TNPA/2023/10/0002/44106/RFP

Receipt of Addendum No. 6 dated 25 June 2024 is hereby acknowledged.

WITNESSES:
1.

TENDERER

TNPA/2023/10/0002/44106/RFP Page 1 Addendum No.6



